CH \$40.00 55326

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM523768

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Green Technology, Inc.		04/17/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Illumination International Inc.	
Street Address:	547 Library Street	
City:	San Fernando	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91340	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5532651	AMERICAN GREEN TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cnguyen@matthewsfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Terry L McCutcheon
Address Line 1: 2000 Bering drive

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry L. McCutcheon	
SIGNATURE:	/Terry L. McCutcheon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark_CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark_Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006646 FRAME: 0521

900498771

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): American Green Technology, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Medical Illumination International, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 4/17/2019	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship California Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing AMERICAN GREEN TECHNOLOGY	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 5532651 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40}{}\$		
Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive Suite 700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
CityHouston	8. Payment Information:		
State: TX Zip: 77057 Phone Number: 713-355-4200	Deposit Account Number 132166		
Docket Number: MII-004-TM Email Address:tmccutcheon@matthewsfirm.com	Authorized User Name Terry L. McCutcheon		
9. Signature: /Terry L McCutcheon/ Signature			
Terry L. McCutcheon	Total number of pages including sever		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of the _____day of April, 2019 by and between Medical Illumination International, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") having a business address of 547 Library Street, San Fernando, California 91340 U.S.A., and American Green Technology, Inc., having a mailing address of 1301 McKinney Street, Suite 5100, Houston, Texas 77010, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark/service mark (hereinafter the "Mark") identified as United States Trademark, Registration Number 5,532,651 (U.S. Trademark Application No. 87/017767), for the Trademark "AMERICAN GREEN TECHNOLOGY," which registration issued on April 28, 2016, for goods in International Class-011 and services in International Class-040 (hereinafter the "Property"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by, and in connection with, the goods and/or services on which the Marks are used and associated (hereinafter the "Products and/or Services").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of the right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Property, and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark and the Property, together with: (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products and Services upon which the Mark is used and for which the Mark is registered; (2) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that he will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title and interest in the Mark and the Property.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006646 FRAME: 0523 ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any notices or papers, which may issue for said Mark to ASSIGNEE, as owner of the entire rights, title and interest thereto.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR and to extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

William R. Greendyke, Chapter 11 Trustee for the estate of American Green Technology, Inc.

COUNTY OF MANY 15

BEFORE ME, personally appeared Wi/lim R. Green yke Trustee who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is duly authorized to execute the same on this 1940 day of 2019, in the year of 2019.

TANYA LOWE

Notary Public, State of Texas

Commission Expires

JULY 26, 2020

Notary ID 8 442728-5

Notary Public. State of Texas